

Kom Bhabhani to Leve Mahadalait Tole

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMGSy(Ausech)-NDB-BRRP2-755-Bhabhani

अहमदनगर DIVISION

अहमदनगर SUB-DIVISION

m/s. Jyoti Soni

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1723

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134X

Continuation of CFR. B3

71674

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. ② - clearing Grubby Road land — etc					
Qty. B/R TMBP - (11)					
Qty. B/R TMBP $\Rightarrow$ 0.8540 Ha					
Qty. B/R TMBP - (14)					
$\Rightarrow$ 0.245 Ha					
Total = 1.0990 Ha					
@ 76 926.08 / Ha $\times$ 845920					
Item No. ③ - Contd. of Embankment with natural obstructions					
Survey for					
(i) 100 m. Level					
Qty. S/R TMBP - (11)					
$\Rightarrow$ 596.37 m ³					
Qty. S/R TMBP - 273.69 m ³					
Total = 870.06 m ³					
@ 260.98 / m ³ = 227068.0					
(ii) 100 m. Level					
Qty. S/R TMBP - 2385.48 m ³					
Qty. S/R TMBP - 1094.77 m ³					
Total = 3480.25 m ³					
@ 188.29 / m ³ = 655296.0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (1) - Const. Substrate and Earthwork etc.					
Qty of R.M.P. (1)					
					$\Rightarrow 7146.15 m^3$
Qty of R.M.P. - 293.11 m ³					
Total = 7139.28 m ³					
@ 264.51/m ³ Rs =					19677580
Item No. (2) - Const. Gravel as per specification etc.					
Qty of R.M.P. 1975.40 m ³					
Total 1975.40 m ³					
@ 3663.19/m ³ Rs =					7239750
Item No. (3) - P.V. Laying spread by working as per spec etc.					
Qty of R.M.P. (12)					
					$= 567.75 m^3$
Qty of R.M.P. (15)					
					$\Rightarrow 121.49 m^3$
Total = 689.24 m ³					
@ 5184.14/m ³ Rs =					3557810
					/
					Chk =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (8) - p/v Apply primer cont with (251) etc.					
Qty 3/2 Tmp - 9236.10 m ³ Total = 9236.10 m ³ @ 58.33/m ³ Rs = 538792.00					
Item No (9) - p/v Apply floor cont with (251) etc.					
Qty 3/2 Tmp - (17) ⇒ 9236.10 m ³ (@) 20.02/m ³ Rs = 184907.00					
Item No (9) - p/v Apply Rakky mgs as per specification - etc.					
Qty 3/2 Tmp - (17) = 9236.10 m ³ @ 280.66/m ³ Rs = 2592204.00					
Item No (10) - GSB GRI work Specification and Sd/ty Index - etc.					
Qty 3/2 Tmp - (15) ⇒ 263.0 m ³ @ 3663.10/m ³ Rs = 963395.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (11) :-					
plv Logging sprce					
— dry. and carpentry					
Star m — as per					
technical drawing					
Qty 612 m ³ (15)					
① = 197.2 m ³					
② 5184.5 m ³ Rs = 10227460					
Item No (12) :-					
Cost of Liner					
for plan cement					
concrete pavement					
m ² — 42					
Qty 312 m ³ (16)					
① 423.4 m ³					
② 9083.12 m ³ Rs = 38458840					
Item No (13) :-					
Layer of billy slty					
layer on prepared					
Sub grade etc					
350' unit Qty 1012 m ³ (17)					
① 541.6 m ² Rs = 1894060					
Item No (14) :-					
Cost of 4m					
the Road of RCC					
30mm thick etc.					
120' unit Qty 312 m ³ (18)					
① 1299.03 m ³ Rs = 15588400					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (15) 15 Rectangular					
(a) Km local area 16 stone					
— deep 8					
(i) Km stone 16 1/2 map					
1 x 4 x 10 = 40 m ² = 4000 m ²					
— 1000 = 4000 m ²					
@ 3027.91/m ² Rs =					12110.00
(ii) 2000 stone					
Qty 12 1/2 map - 1100 m ²					
@ 834.15/m ² =					9176.00
Item (16) - Plv and dinary					
of Rectangular area					
new - etc -					
(i) 600mm equilateral					
1200 m ² Qty 12 1/2 map (19)					
@ 5119.73/m ² Rs =					61437.00
(ii) 900mm side octagon					
2000 m ² Qty 12 1/2 map (19)					
@ 12967.56/m ² Rs =					25935.00
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rect					
6000 m ² Qty 12 1/2 map (19)					
@ 6853.56/m ² Rs =					41121.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Demno (17) - plv & dry masonry - on					
98.00 m ² dry B/E Tmp (20)					
① 1305.70/m ² Rs =					1279000
Demno (18) - plv & dry of Hot Appointments plaster compound thru					
488.00 m ² dry B/E Tmp (20)					
① 886.52/m ² Rs =					43967200
Dem No (19) - plv and Casing of wall Apricot compound 20 mm.					
Hot B/E Tmp (20)					
① ^{886.52} 1400.50 m ² Rs =					1241100
Demno (20) - plv and dry masonry Infantry symmetrical					
500 m ² dry B/E Tmp (21)					
① 12971.40 Rs =					698570

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Item No (21) - Electric Excavation for fire department</u>					
119.20 m ³ Qty B/R map (21)					
① 405.83/m ³ R ₂ 48375.00					
<u>Item No (22) - P/V M 15</u>					
DCC (M 15) as shown					
Construction shown -					
18.40 m ³ Qty B/R map (22)					
① 7226.05/m ³ R ₂ 132959.00					
<u>Item No (23) - P/R Rein. Cont.</u>					
Contn. in Substrn.					
(M 20) - etc.					
134.96 m ³ Qty B/R map (23)					
① 8217.01/m ³ R ₂ 1108968.00					
<u>Item No (24) - P/V Layer Rce</u>					
N 83 pipe etc.					
30.00 m ³ Qty B/R map (24)					
① 8320.60/m ³ R ₂ 249618.00					
<u>Item No (25) - painting on</u>					
pump etc with etc					
Cont - 82.76/m ² R ₂					
① 136.92/m ² R ₂					
Continuation					11305.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (26) - E/w with Excavation for structure S28.37 m ³ Qty 1/2 R (24)					
@ 405.83/m ³ Rs =					214428.00
Item No. (27) Sand filling in foundations etc.					
31.722 m ³ Qty 1/2 R (25)					
@ 578.66/m ³ Rs =					18356.10
Item No. (28) - Brick flat slab in foundation ply.					
317.218 m ³ Qty 1/2 R (25)					
@ 300.07/m ³ Rs =					95187.00
Item No. (29) - P/V m/s PCC (1:2:5) concrete can.					
89.45 m ³ Qty 1/2 R (26)					
@ 7226.05/m ³ Rs =					646370.00
Item No. (30) - P/V PCC m/s (1:2:5) concrete open fund.					
198.17 m ³ Qty 1/2 R (26)					
@ 7226.05/m ³ Rs =					1431980.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (31) Plain/Rcc in Substructure in mis PCC 1:2:5					
164.05 m ³ of 1/2 msp (27)					
@ 7784.21 m ³ Rs					1276999m
Item No. (32) - pcc in (m ³) Substructure capex driveway etc.					
28.28 m ³ of 1/2 msp (27)					
@ 8212.01 m ³ Rs					232370
Item No. (33) P.V. Rccms in deep Slopers.					
75.276 m ³ of 1/2 msp (29)					
@ 9382.74 m ³ Rs					706776.00
Item No. (34) Supply fitting and plug H.V.S.D. etc.					
11.10 m ³ of 1/2 msp (28)					
@ 75377.87 m ³ Rs					836694m
Item No. (35) P.V. fittings Sewer caput etc.					
30.12 m ³ of 1/2 msp (29)					
@ 55.80/m =					1678.20m

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (36) Plv. in rippled in Abutment in 12:20					
— etc. —					
30' DMS on 1/2 R. 7m 47 (29)					
@ 109.37 Rs					3131.00
Item No. (37) — Driveway					
Spout carpet 1/2					
driveway					
8' DMS on 1/2 R. 7m 47 (30)					
@ 996.07 DMS Rs					7568.00

Sundry all Item AD	31218598.00
Add GST @ 18% on AD	5619348.00
Add L.C. @ 10% on AD	312186.00
Add GST on material	
upto previous Rs	283360.00
Add GST on material Rs	553911.00
Sundry all Item = Rs	3798740.00
Less 10% Contractor Rebate	
@ 27.61% Balw (-)	1048832.00
Total Rs	2749908.00
Less Already paid upto 2nd	
RA 32M → (-)	1121930.00
Net total Rs	1627978.00
Net total	1627978.00

15/09/25
JE

Continuation

15/09/25
AE